eastern or central time zone.  Executive will be required to travel on Company business—to Company offices and other locations—during the 
Employment Term.

4. Compensation.

4.1 Base Salary.  The Company shall pay Executive an annual rate of base salary of Six Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($650,000) 
per year in periodic installments in accordance with GPM’s customary payroll practices and applicable wage payment laws.  GPM shall be the 
paymaster with respect to payments of salary hereunder.  The Base Salary shall be reviewed by the Compensation Committee, at least annually